Monroe County School District



Legislation Text

File #: 1920484, Version: 1

TITLE

Award ITB 2020017 Big Pine Academy Renovation Contract to Design Center, Inc.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

In accordance with Florida requirements, ITB 2020017 for Big Pine Academy Renovation went out to the public on January 24, 2020 via DemandStar and the District's website. There were 840 suppliers notified and 22 planholders. Three acceptable responses to the advertised ITB were received. The bid proposals were reviewed by a selection committee on February 28, 2020. Selection was based on the best priced proposal that met the contract award requirements. The contractor selected for this work was Design Center, Inc.

BUDGET INFORMATION

Item Budgeted? Yes Total Cost: \$379,688.40

Budget Coding: 0391-7400-682-0391-7221

ITB Attached? Yes

CONTRACT INFORMATION

Contract with: Design Center, Inc. Contract value: \$379,688.40

Budget coding: 0391-7400-682-0391-7221

Contract Purpose / Description: Big Pine Academy Renovation of four (4) classrooms

Contract Originator: Douglas Pryor, 53465, Planning/Construction

Board Meeting Date: April 14, 2020

RECOMMENDATION

Recommend Award of ITB 2020017 Big Pine Academy Renovation Contract to Design Center, Inc.